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CUSTOMS, EXCISE & SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL,
WEST BLOCK NO.2, R.K. PURAM, NEW DELHI-66
Disposal and Institution for the month of Jul, 2023

Opening Balance Fresh Institution! Restored! Disposal Pendency

Remanded

DELHI 13154 189 170 13173

MUMBAI 18093 147 137 18103

KOLKATA 10005 151 277 9879

CHENNAI 8875 93 84 8884

BANGALORE 9290 21 87 9224

AHMEDABAD 8590 140 218 8512

ALLAHABAD 2939 46 12 2973

CHANDIGARH 5750 48 56 5742

HYDERABAD 4882 48 38 4892

TOTAL 81578 883 1079 81382



MONTHL Y STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF JUL 2023 AS ON 0110812023
RECEIVED FROM

OPENING BALANCE FRESH INSTITUTION APPEAL RESTORED OTHER BENCHES
CUSTOM EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOM EXCISES.TAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOM EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOMS EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY

DELHI 8846 943 3298 67 13154 0 44 46 80 2 172 0 0 12 5 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MUMBAI 8361 3817 5915 0 18093 23 75 8 64 0 147 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

KOLKATA 2842 3383 3780 0 10005 390 45 15 91 0 151 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHENNAI 3444 1820 3611 0 8875 13 32 36 25 0 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BANGALORE 1924 2016 5350 0 9290 5 6 2 13 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AHMEDABAD 2017 3833 2740 0 8590 14 68 15 56 0 139 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ALLAHABAD 981 664 1294 0 2939 75 7 2 29 0 38 1 0 8 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHANDIGARH 1047 2350 2353 0 5750 141 3 17 28 0 48 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HYDERABAD 1090 1175 2617 0 4882 6 21 2 24 0 47 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 30552 20001 30958 67 81578 667 301 143 410 2 856 3 1 21 5 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Note:

1 Sanctioned strength of the Members is 33 and working strength is 33 as on 01.08.2023
2 Figures may be considered as tentative and subjected to further verification.
3 Members on leave during the month of Jun. 2023 for 36 days as under. (Details shown on the basis of leave applications submitted by the
1 Hon'ble Justice Shri Dilip Gupta, President Nil 12 Mr.Sanjiv Srivastava,Member (Technical)
2 Sh. Anil Choudhary, Member (Judicial) 9 13 Dr. SuvenduKumar Pati, Member(Judicial)
3 Sh. S. K. Mohanty, Member (Judicial) Nil 14 Sh.AshokJindal, Member (Judicial)

4 Sh. Ramesh Nair, Member (Judicial)
5 Ms. Sulekha Beevi ('S., Member(Judicial)
6 Sh. P. K. Choudhary, Member (Judicial)
7 Sh. Raju,Member(Technical)
8 Sh.c.i. Mathews,Member(Technical)
9 Sh.P. Dinesha, Member(Judicial)

10 Sh.Ajay Sharma, Member(Judicial)
11 Ms. RachnaGupta, Member(Judicial)

Nil
Nil
12
Nil
15
Nil
Nil
Nil

15 Dr.. D.M. Misra, Member (Judicial)
16 Sh.S.S.Garg,Member (Judicial)
17 Sh.SomeshArora, Member (Judicial)
18 Sh. R.Muralidhar, Member (Judicial)
19 Sh. P.A.Augustian,Member (Judicial)
20 Ms. BinuTamta, Member(Judicial)
21 Mr. PAnjani Kumar,Member (Technical)
22 Sh.A.G.Shakkarwal,Member(Technical)
23 Sh.C.L.Mahar, Member (Technical)

2
1

Nil
3
2

Nil
Nil
Nil
1

Nil
Nil
2



24 Mr. M. Ajit Kumar, Member (Technical)

25 Mr. M.M.Parthiban , Member (Technical)
26 Ms.Hemambika R.Priya,Member ( Technical)
27 Mr. KAnpazhakan t Member (Technical)
28 Mr. Pullela N.Rao, Member (Technical)
29 Mr. RajeevTondon, Member (Technical)
30 Ms. R.BhagyaDevi, Member (Technical)
31 Mr. VasaSheshagiriRao,Member (Technical)
32 Mr. A.K. Jyotishi, Member (Technical)
33 Mr. P.V.SubbaRao,Member (Technical)

2
1

Nil
Nil
3

Nil
1

Nil
Nil
2

r\\\~\')/r;
(Santosh Kumar Tiwari)
Deputy Registrar.

TRANSFERED TO
OTHER BENCHES DISPOSAL CLOSING BALANCE

;TOMS EXCISE STAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOMS EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOM~EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY

0 0 0 0 0 0 26 22 122 0 170 0 8864 979 3261 69 13173 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 86 36 15 0 137 1 8350 3789 5964 0 18103 22

0 0 0 0 0 0 86 114 77 0 277 103 2801 3284 3794 0 9879 287

0 0 0 0 0 0 42 26 16 0 84 0 3434 1830 3620 0 8884 13

0 0 0 0 0 0 21 36 30 0 87 0 1909 1982 5333 0 9224 5

0 0 0 0 0 0 66 96 56 0 218 2 2020 3752 2740 0 8512 12

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 0 12 0 988 664 1321 0 2973 76

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 20 35 0 56 1 1049 2347 2346 0 5742 142

0 0 0 0 0 0 5 14 19 0 38 0 1106 1164 2622 0 4892 6

0 0 0 0 0 0 333 374 372 0 1079 107 30521 19791 31001 69 81382 563



STATEMENT SHOWING YEARWISE BREAK UP OF
PENDING APPEALS INCESTAT,AS ON 01.08.2023.

YEARS DELHI MUMBAI KOLKATTA CHENNAI BANG. AHMEDBI ALLBD CHD HYD

1991 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1993 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2002 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

2003 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

2004 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2005 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

2006 18 5 0 1 0 5 0 0 1

2007 11 3 0 8 0 0 1 0 0

2008 8 6 8 0 13 1 2 2 3

2009 44 37 80 15 58 16 12 29 12

2010 38 41 51 13 393 28 10 41 6

2011 57 61 379 52 451 70 16 144 26

2012 50 136 268 33 623 132 60 254 337

2013 90 592 426 224 638 465 45 407 276

2014 111 1086 523 870 873 759 69 531 349

2015 115 929 484 1149 865 757 110 436 267

2016 109 1520 851 1130 1007 851 95 339 467

2017 303 1682 802 1062 953 715 110 528 549

2018 1028 2579 1760 1448 907 981 221 916 492

2019 1070 2053 1464 1040 344 922 283 593 315

2020 710 1209 569 425 216 574 480 364 323

2021 1938 2219 891 611 736 740 690 412 603

2022 2374 2701 729 438 800 932 522 440 512

2023 5068 1240 594 365 345 563 247 305 354

TOTAL 13154 18103 9879 8884 9224 8512 2973 5742 4892


